Public Sector Management Amendment Standards 2022 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2022-227

made under the

Public Sector Management Act 1994, s 251 (Management standards)

I amend the Standards as set out below.

Kathy Leigh Head of Service

3 October 2022

Approved under the *Public Sector Management Act 1994*, s 251 (Management standards)

Andrew Barr Chief Minister

30 September 2022

Australian Capital Territory

Public Sector Management Amendment Standards 2022 (No 1)

made under the

Public Sector Management Act 1994, s 251 (Management standards)

Contents

		Page
1	Name of instrument	1
2	Commencement	1
3	Legislation amended	1
4	Section 115 (1)	1

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Public Sector Management Amendment Standards* 2022 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

Note The naming and commencement provisions automatically commence on the notification day (see Legislation Act, s 75 (1)).

3 Legislation amended

This instrument amends the *Public Sector Management Standards 2016*.

4 Section 115 (1)

omit

(e) part 9.5 (Executive and statutory office-holder vehicle entitlements);